SAA, including equity, credit, real estate allocation and also including the strategic asset & liability duration position, is in line with the
risk and capital management policy. In addition to the management of the strategic position, there are certain limits allowed for tactical
asset managers´ positions, so that asset interest rate sensitivity can deviate from the benchmark in a managed manner.

D.4.3 Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that equity prices will fluctuate affecting the fair value of equity investments and other instruments that derive
their value from a particular equity investment or index of equity prices.

The Company manages its use of equity investments in response to changing market conditions using the following risk management tools:
a)  the portfolio is geographically diversified, in line with approved SAA,
b) the relative equity limits for investments are set and monitored on a daily basis.

Following table shows the sensitivity analysis as at the year end, before and after the related deferred taxes.

In CZK million, as at 31 December 2020 Equity price +10%   Equity price -10%
Current Income Shareholders' Income Shareholders'

value statement equity statement equity

Equities

Equities AFS 6,905

– gross impact on fair value 691 (691)

– income tax charge /(credit) (131) 131

Total net impact 559 (559)

In CZK million, as at 31 December 2019 Equity price +10%   Equity price -10%
Current Income Shareholders' Income Shareholders'

value statement equity statement equity

Equities

Equities AFS 6,609

– gross impact on fair value 660 (660)

– income tax charge /(credit) (125) 125

Total net impact 535 (535)

97 | Generali Česká pojišťovna a.s. | Annual Report 2020 | Notes to the financial statements

D.4.4 Currency risk
The Company is exposed to currency risk through transactions in foreign currencies and through its assets and liabilities denominated
in foreign currencies. As the Company’s functional currency is the Czech crown (CZK), movements in the exchange rates between
selected foreign currencies and CZK affect the Company’s financial statements.

Instruments denominated in foreign currencies are either dynamically hedged into CZK via FX or assigned to foreign currency technical
reserves at a corresponding value. The Company ensures that its net exposure is kept on an acceptable level by buying and selling